 浙江汇港电器有限公司
 - 1 -
SPECIFICATION
Type: HRM1H-S-DC24V Relay (C Type)
1. COIL DATA
1.1 Nominal Voltage  24VDC.
1.2 Coil Resistance                                1067Ω±10% at 23℃.
1.3 Nominal Current                               22.5mA ±10% at 23℃.
1.4 Operating Voltage                              18.0VDC Max.
1.5 Release Voltage                               2.4VDC Min.
1.6 Maximum Coil Voltage     31.2VDC(130% of Nominal Voltage)
1.7 Nominal Operating Power                       540mW
2.CONTACT DATA
2.1 Contact form                                  2 Form C-DPDT
2.2 Contact material                                                        Ag Alloy
2.3 Contact rating                                                          Resistive：5A 250VAC/30VDC
2.4 Max. switching voltage                               30VDC / 250VAC
2.5 Max. switching current   5A
2.6 Max. switching power                      1250VA, 150W
2.7 Min. switching current  100mA 5VDC
2.8 Contact resistance (Initial)  Max.100mΩ at 6VDC 1A
2.9 Electrical Durability
 100,000 operations at rate load
(1800 ops/hour)
After test, the dielectric strength shall be not
less than 75% of initial value
2.10 Mechanical Durability  10,000,000 operations at no load
(18,000 ops/hour)
3.GENERAL DATA
3.1 Insulation Resistance                                                         Min.1000MΩ at 500VDC
3.2 Dielectric Strength(Leakage current: 1mA)
 (1) Between contacts     1,000VAC, 1 min , 50/60Hz
 (2) Between Coil and Contact  4,000VAC, 1 min , 50/60Hz
3.3 Operate Time                                    Max. 15 ms.
3.4 Release Time                                    Max. 8 ms.
3.5 Operating temperature                            -40  to  +85℃
3.6 Storage conditions
 (1) Storage Temperature -40  to  +85℃
 (2) Environments Store in locations where the product is not exposed to
corrosive gas such as hydrogen sulfide gas or salty air.
Store in locations where the product is not exposed to
the direct ray of the sun and rain, snow.
 浙江汇港电器有限公司
 - 2 -
3.7 Temperature Rise
 Coil 60k max. by resistance method when 5A current is
applied  to contact and 110% of rated voltage to relay
coil at 85℃
3.8 Terminal Strength
 Tensile and pushing To be free from any abnormality in both the construction
and characteristics after pushing and pulling the relay
terminal 2mm from the body with 1kg for 10sec.
3.9 Solderability   Solder should be finished 95% on dipped surface.
Soldering bath of melted solder at 260±5℃ for 5±1
sec.
3.10 Resistance to soldering Heat To be free from any abnormality in both the construction
and characteristics after the terminals are dipped into the
soldering bath 260±5℃ for 10±1 seconds and then
recover the relay in a room temperature and humidity for
2 hours.
However, in the case of hand solder, it must be soldered
within 3.5±0.5 seconds at 350±10℃
Contact resistance shall be less than 100mΩ
3.11 Cold To be free from any abnormality in both the construction
and characteristics after the relay is left in a temperature
of -40±3℃ for 2 hours and then recover it in room
temperature and humidity for 1～2h.
However, contact resistance shall be less than 100mΩ
3.12 Dry Heat To be free from any abnormality in both the construction
and characteristics after the relay is left in a temperature
of 85±2℃ for 16 hours and then recover it in room
temperature and humidity for 1～2h.
However, contact resistance shall be less than 100mΩ
3.13 Moisture Resistance To be free from any abnormality in both the construction
and characteristics after the relay is left in a humidity of
90-95% RH , a temperature of 40±2℃ for 48 hours and
then recover it in room temperature and humidity for 1～
2h.
However, the insulation resistance must be 100M ohms
Min and contact resistance shall be less than 100mΩ
3.14 Vibration
(1) Mechanical durability
To be free from any abnormality in both the construction
and characteristics after the relay is subjected to double
amplitude 1.5mm, frequency of 10～55～10Hz in each
direction for 2hs, total 6 hours.
 浙江汇港电器有限公司
 - 3 -
(2) Malfunction durability
(energized)
Contact must not open for 1ms or longer after the
relay is subjected to a double amplitude 1.5mm,
frequency of 10～55～10Hz in each direction for 5 min,
total 30 min.
3.15 Shock
(1) Mechanical durability
(2) Malfunction durability
   (energized)
To be free from any abnormality in both the construction
and characteristics after the relay is subjected to a shock
of 1,000m/s2, 6ms in each direction for 3 times, total 18
shocks.
Contact must not open for 1ms or longer after the relay
is subjected to a shock of 100m/s2, 11ms in each
direction for 3 times, total 18 shocks.
4 Nomenclature:
HRM1  H  –  S  –  DC24V
  a     b     c        d       e
a：Relay Series.
b：Coil Consumption
   H stands for 540mW of coil consumption
c：Enclosure
   S: Plastic Sealed Type
d：Coil Voltage DC24V
e：Contact Configuration
   stands for Change-over contact form
5 Marking
 Marking Drawing No. Y-HRM1-N6-03
 Case Color Black
 Marking Type Laser marking
6 Dimensions, circuits
 Outline  Refer to drawing No. HKE4.520.083
7 Safety Standard Approval UL NO.E164730
CSA NO.1063015
TUV NO. 50134947
CQC 09002035018
HRM1 ( )
HRM1  Marking
CCHRM1H -S-DC12V
3G1K50Hz COS01
5A 120VAC
5A 250V ~
CCHRM1H -S-DC12V
3G1K50Hz COS01
5A 120VAC
5A 250V ~
H=2.5
1
.0
0
.1
1
3.6 0.1
H=1.5
H=1.3
H=1.3
1.1 0.1
1
.2
0
.1
H=1.2
H=0.8
2
1   1:1
2   2.5:1
NIL 0.72W
H 0.54W
  1
:
HRM1
DC3V DC5V DC6V
DC9V DC12V DC24V
DC48V
H DC12VS
1. 0.2 :mm
2.
  2
3 G
A:1   E:5   I:9
B:2   F:6   J:10
C:3   G:7  K:11
D:4   H:8  L:12
1 K
1: 1
2: 2
3: 3
4: 4
MAKER
R.C.G
R.C.G
Y-HRM1-N6-03
Y-HRM1-N6-03
2 A4
HRM1
Switches, Industrial Control - Component
Relays, Model(s) AC, followed by 3, followed by S, followed by DC, followed by 5V, 6V, 9V, 12V, 18V or 24V, followed by A
Relays, Model(s) CMP6-S or F6-S, followed by DC5V, 6V, 9V, 12V, or 24V, may be followed by P
Relays, Model(s) CMP7 or CMP8, followed by Nil or S, followed by DC5V, DC6V, DC24V, DC9V, DC12V, DC24V, DC48V,
followed by A or C
Relays, Model(s) CMP8(AT)-S followed by DC5V, DC6V, DC9V, DC12V, DC24V or DC48V, followed by A
Relays, Model(s) HCP, followed by 1, 2 or 3, followed by blank or S, followed by DC, followed by 5V, 6V, 9V, 12V, 18V, 24V,
36V, 48V, followed by A or C, HRA, may be followed by H, may be followed by S, HRB1-S, followed by DC3V, DC5V, DC6V,
DC9V, DC12V or DC24V, HRM, may be followed by 1 or 2, may be followed by H, may be followed by S
Relays, Model(s) HRM, may be followed by 3, may be followed by H or L, may be followed by S, may be followed by DC3-
DC48 , may be followed by T.
Relays, Model(s) HRM4, may be followed by H, may be followed by S, followed by DC3-DC24 incl
Relays, Model(s) HRM4, may be followed by H, may be followed by S, may be followed by DC3 - DC48, followed by SP, HRMF,
followed by DC3V, DC5V, DC6V, DC9V, DC12V, DC18V, DC24V or DC48V
Relays, Model(s) HRS, may be followed by 3 or 4, may be followed by H, may be followed by A, may be followed by S, followed
by DC3-D48 incl
Relays, Model(s) HRS1, may be followed by K, may be followed by B or H, may be followed by 3, may be followed by S,
followed by DC, followed by XX, where XX is coil voltage, HRS2, may be followed by B or H, may be followed by S
Relays, Model(s) HRS2H, followed by S, followed by 3 VDC through 48 VDC, may be followed B, N or T
Relays, Model(s) HRS3, may be followed by N, may be followed by H, followed by S, followed by DC3V, DC5V, DC6V, DC9V,
DC12V, or DC24V, may be followed by A or C
Relays, Model(s) HRS3-S, followed by DC3V, DC5V, DC6V, DC9V, DC12V or DC24V, followed by A or C
Relays, Model(s) HRS3T, may be followed by N, may be followed by H, followed by S, followed by DC, followed by 3V, 5V, 6V,
9V, 12V or 24V, followed by A or C
Relays, Model(s) HRS4, may be followed by T, may be followed by F, may be followed by H, followed by S, followed by DC,
followed by 3V, through 60V may be followed by a A
Relays, Model(s) HRS4E, followed by by Blank or H; followed by Blank or S; followed by DC3V, DC5V, DC6V, DC9V, DC12V,
DC18V, DC24V or DC48V; followed by X or G
Relays, Model(s) L7, may be followed by S, followed by DC6V, DC12V, DC24V, DC48V, DC100V, DC110V, AC6V, AC12V,
AC24V, AC48V, AC100V, AC120V, AC220V, AC240V, followed by 1A or 2A, followed by 2P or 2Q
NRNT2.E164730
Switches, Industrial Control - Component
Page Bottom
See General Information for Switches, Industrial Control - Component
ZHEJIANG HKE RELAY CO LTD E164730
28 JIA CUN INDUSTRY AREA
NINGBO, ZHEJIANG 315135 CHINA
页码，1/2NRNT2.E164730 - Switches, Industrial Control - Component
2010-1-12http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/showpage....
Relays, Model(s) V6, may be followed by S, followed by DC3V, DC5V, DC6V, DC9V, DC12V, DC18V, DC24V or DC48V
Relays, open type, Model(s) AC5, may be followed by N, may be followed by S, followed by DC, followed by 5V, 6V, 9V, 12V,
18V or 24V
Relays, open type, Model(s) F5, may be followed by H, followed by DC, followed by 3V, 5V, 6V, 9V, 12V, 18V, 24V or 48V,
followed by P1,P2 or P3
Relays, open type, Model(s) HCP4, may be followed by S, followed by DC, followed by 5V, 6V, 9V, 12V, 18V, 24V, 36V, or
48V, followed by A or C.
Relays, open type, for use in industrial application, Model(s) LH-DC12V-Q-2C
Marking: Company name or tradename "E164730" or trademark  ,  and model designation.
Copyright ?2010 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®
The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been
manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Listed and
covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.
UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1.
The Guide Information, Designs and/or Listings (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner,
without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with
permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc." must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted
material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "Copyright © 2010 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®"
Last Updated on 2010-01-10
Questions? Notice of Disclaimer Page Top
页码，2/2NRNT2.E164730 - Switches, Industrial Control - Component
2010-1-12http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/showpage....